Autoconfiguration of
multiple switches across a
network from a single boot
server.
Web-based interface for
switch management from
anywhere on the network
through a standard Web

section).
Technically Speaking
Ordering Information
This information will help you place your order quickly.
PRODUCT NAME ORDER CODE
Cisco Catalyst 2900 Series XL Switches
8-Port (Cisco Part # 2908 XL).........................WS-C2908-XL
16-Port (Cisco Part # 2916M XL) ...............WS-C2916M-XL
22-Port (Cisco Part # 2924C XL) .................WS-C2924C-XL
24-Port (Cisco Part # 2924 XL).......................WS-C2924-XL
Modules for Catalyst 2916MXL
4-Port 10/100 Module....................................WS-X2914-XL
2-Port 100BASE-FX Module..........................WS-X2922-XL
You may also want to order....
Category 5 Solid-Conductor Cable, 4-Pair,
10-ft. (3-m), Straight-Pinned, PVC..........EYN737MS-0010
For these and other components...
Call our expert Technical Support Staff for all your LAN needs.
They’ll help you find the best equipment for your application.
Specifications
CE Approval — All items are
approved
LED Indicators — Per-port
status: Link Integrity,
Disabled, Activity, Speed,
Full Duplex; System status:
System, RPS, Bandwidth,
Utilization, Module Status
(WS-C2916M-XL only)
Power — 110–220 VAC,
50–60 Hz
Size — WS-C2908-XL: 4.3 x
44.5 x 25.4 cm; WS-
C2916M-XL: 22 x 44.5 x
30.5 cm; WS-C2924C-XL,
WS-C2924-XL: 8.64 x 44.5 x
58.4 cm
Weight — 2 kg
20747